
#  Siena (1-3) -vs- #  Charleston Softball (2-1)
02/07/2026 at Mt. Pleasant, SC (Patriots Point)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McDaid, Erin (1-0)
Loss: Goewey, Gracie (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Don Settles First: Linda Long Second Base: Alfred Basden 
Start: 4:24 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Siena 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 10 0
Charleston Softball 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 5 6 2

Siena 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cummings, Chloe 2b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Venables, Carlie ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Petersen, Emma 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Faherty, Mckenzie PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goewey, Gracie p 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
DiMeglio, Gianna dh 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Milante, Ella c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Skaff, Emmalynn PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Sweet, Ashlee lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Klein, Megan rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Melton, Lauren cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rice, Karissa 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 10 4 1 5 9

2B: Cummings, Chloe (2)
SH: Venables, Carlie (1); DiMeglio, Gianna (1)

Charleston Softball 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conroy, Bronwyn rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Alberty, Cadence PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Miller, Austy ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Langston, Leela c 2 1 2 2 2 0 0
Bates, Audri cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Seymour, Hailey 1b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Wolsky, Haley PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thorpe, Lily dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cannon, Halle lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hughes, Karlee 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Sitterding, Julia 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schaen, Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDaid, Erin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 6 5 4 5 4

2B: Langston, Leela (1); Thorpe, Lily (1)
3B: Seymour, Hailey (1)
HR: Seymour, Hailey (1)
SB: Langston, Leela (1); Conroy, Bronwyn (1)
E: Hughes, Karlee (1); Sitterding, Julia (1)

Siena IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Goewey, Gracie (L, 0-2) 6.2 6 5 5 4 5 1 0 0 0 26 30 12 3 121
Totals 6 5 5 4 5 1 0 0 0 26 30 12 3 121

Charleston Softball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schaen, Campbell 4.0 9 4 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 22 24 1 5 97
McDaid, Erin (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 6 2 28
Totals 10 4 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 31 34 7 7 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Siena - Top of 1st SIE CHS
Cummings,Chloe singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Venables,Carlie sacrifice bunt to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (0-0); Cummings,Chloe advanced to
second base. 0 0
Petersen,Emma singled in the infield (1-2 BKF); Cummings,Chloe advanced to third base. 0 0
Goewey,Gracie struck out swinging (3-2 FBSFBFBS). 0 0
DiMeglio,Gianna singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Cummings,Chloe scored;
Petersen,Emma advanced to second base. 1 0
Milante,Ella struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 0

Charleston Softball - Bottom of 1st SIE CHS
Conroy,Bronwyn struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 0
Miller,Austy flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Langston,Leela walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 0
Bates,Audri struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 0

Siena - Top of 2nd SIE CHS
Sweet,Ashlee struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 1 0
Klein,Megan grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 1 0
Melton,Lauren singled in the infield (3-2 SBBFB). 1 0
Cummings,Chloe doubled down the left field line (0-0); Melton,Lauren advanced from first base to third
base. 1 0
Venables,Carlie struck out looking (3-2 BBSFFBK). 1 0

Charleston Softball - Bottom of 2nd SIE CHS
Seymour,Hailey flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Thorpe,Lily flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Cannon,Halle walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Hughes,Karlee flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (3-2 KBBBK). 1 0

Siena - Top of 3rd SIE CHS
Petersen,Emma struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 1 0
Goewey,Gracie singled to right center (0-0). 1 0
DiMeglio,Gianna reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Goewey,Gracie out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 1 0
Milante,Ella singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); DiMeglio,Gianna advanced to second base. 1 0
Sweet,Ashlee walked (3-2 FBBBFB); DiMeglio,Gianna advanced to third base; Milante,Ella advanced to
second base. 1 0
Klein,Megan grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KKBFBB). 1 0

Charleston Softball - Bottom of 3rd SIE CHS
Sitterding,Julia lined out to short (1-1 FB). 1 0
Conroy,Bronwyn struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0
Miller,Austy flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 0

Siena - Top of 4th SIE CHS
Melton,Lauren reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Hughes,Karlee (E4) (0-1 F); Melton,Lauren
advanced to second base. 1 0
Cummings,Chloe doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Melton,Lauren scored from second base, unearned. 2 0
Venables,Carlie reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Sitterding,Julia (E5) (2-2 FBBFF);
Cummings,Chloe advanced to third base. 2 0
Petersen,Emma singled in the infield, RBI (0-0); Cummings,Chloe scored, unearned; Venables,Carlie
advanced to second base. 3 0



Petersen,Emma advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Venables,Carlie advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 3 0
Goewey,Gracie popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-2 FBFBFFF). 3 0
DiMeglio,Gianna reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Venables,Carlie scored, unearned;
Petersen,Emma out at third base, ss to 3b. 4 0
Milante,Ella grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (3-2 BKBFFB). 4 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston Softball - Bottom of 4th SIE CHS
Langston,Leela walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
Bates,Audri popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 FBFB). 4 0
Langston,Leela stole second base. 4 0
Seymour,Hailey tripled to deep right field, RBI (3-2 BFFBBF); Langston,Leela scored from second base. 4 1
Thorpe,Lily doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Seymour,Hailey scored. 4 2
CHS substitution: Wolsky,Haley pinch running for Thorpe,Lily. 4 2
Cannon,Halle popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B). 4 2
Hughes,Karlee flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBKF). 4 2

Siena - Top of 5th SIE CHS
CHS position change: Wolsky,Haley remains in the game at dh 4 2
CHS pitching change: McDaid,Erin replaces Schaen,Campbell. 4 2
Sweet,Ashlee fouled out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 2
Klein,Megan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB). 4 2
Melton,Lauren lined out to third base (2-2 BFBS). 4 2

Charleston Softball - Bottom of 5th SIE CHS
Sitterding,Julia lined out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Conroy,Bronwyn singled in the infield (0-1 K). 4 2
Miller,Austy popped up to short (1-1 BF). 4 2
Conroy,Bronwyn stole second base. 4 2
Langston,Leela doubled to deep left field, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Conroy,Bronwyn scored from second base. 4 3
Bates,Audri lined out to rf (0-1 S). 4 3

Siena - Top of 6th SIE CHS
Cummings,Chloe flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 4 3
Venables,Carlie popped up to short (1-0 B). 4 3
Petersen,Emma flied out to rf (0-0). 4 3

Charleston Softball - Bottom of 6th SIE CHS
Seymour,Hailey homered to deep right field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 4 4
CHS substitution: Thorpe,Lily replaces Wolsky,Haley at dh, batting 6th. 4 4
Thorpe,Lily grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FKBBFFB). 4 4
Cannon,Halle struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBFFS). 4 4
Hughes,Karlee struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 4

Siena - Top of 7th SIE CHS
Goewey,Gracie singled to left field (1-1 FB). 4 4
SIE substitution: Faherty,Mckenzie pinch running for Goewey,Gracie. 4 4
DiMeglio,Gianna sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b (0-0); Faherty,Mckenzie advanced to second base. 4 4
Milante,Ella grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Faherty,Mckenzie advanced to third base. 4 4
SIE substitution: Skaff,Emmalynn pinch hitting for Sweet,Ashlee. 4 4
Skaff,Emmalynn flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 4

Charleston Softball - Bottom of 7th SIE CHS
SIE substitution: Goewey,Gracie replaces Faherty,Mckenzie at p, batting 4th. 4 4



SIE substitution: Sweet,Ashlee replaces Skaff,Emmalynn at lf, batting 7th. 4 4
Sitterding,Julia grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 4 4
Conroy,Bronwyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKKF). 4 4
CHS substitution: Alberty,Cadence pinch hitting for Miller,Austy. 4 4
Alberty,Cadence walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 4
CHS substitution: Miller,Austy replaces Alberty,Cadence at ss, batting 2nd. 4 4
Miller,Austy advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 4
Langston,Leela singled up the middle, walk off, RBI (2-1 KBB); Miller,Austy scored from second base. 4 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


